

## **Clarification Note #1**

### **Market Consultation on the provision of an EGNOS geostationary navigation payload service (GEO-5)**

**EUSPA/MC/27/24**

(EUSPA internal reference: 310339)

**Question #1:** Could you please clarify if the Market Consultation and the following RFI / RFP are opened to Non EU manufacturer and customers?

Answer: It is clarified that all entities, regardless of their place of establishment, can provide an answer to the Market Consultation.

For what concerns the potential GEO-5 future procurement, please note that at this stage no decision has been made concerning the applicable participation conditions, it will be defined in the frame of the tender preparation and announced in due time to the potential bidders, as per the applicable procurement rules.

**Question #2:** Could you please provide the time frame of the RFI/RFP ?

Answer: The agency shall decide on the GEO-5 procurement conditions upon analysis of the information received in the Market Consultation. The information on the procurement timeline shall be provided to the potential bidders in due time, as per the applicable procurement rules. We invite you to regularly follow the procurement opportunities on the Agency's website, where all information on EUSPA's ongoing and future procurements is published.

**End of document**